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2017 FORD F350 SUPER DUTY
Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Diesel

1FT8W3BT7HEE76450

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 127,903 KM

e
Kilomet

24

Accident/Damage Records Found

By

No U.S. History Found

@

No Import Record Found

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 55189799
Report Date: July 30, 2024 | 4:53 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Lien Record(s) Found

Last Registered In: 14 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of July 30, 2024 (or once all
the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we

receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always

recommend using 3 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=+XY 1hOvwi/WqzAGEbwz80ov3+sow3k7wV
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

[o Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia.

[ @ No lien records found in Alberta.

—s)

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each Canadian province
and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered
and where it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S.
state.

If 2 VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens. We cannot
guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there is no lien on
the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately reflect the
Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that purchased the
report and relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount of
(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five Thousand
Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

/‘& Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2024 May 20 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: COLLISION $0.00
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2020 Nov 30 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $866.66
© 2022 Mar 19 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $707.22

B Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

In the province of Alberta with Normal branding.
In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

! Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2017 Sep 26 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Vehicle serviced
Red Deer County, Alberta, Canada «  Pre-delivery inspection completed
2017 Oct 24 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Vehicle serviced
Red Deer County, Alberta, Canada
2017 Nov 3 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Vehicle serviced
Red Deer County, Alberta, Canada +  Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 Dec 22 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Vehicle serviced
Red Deer County, Alberta, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=+XY 1hOvwi/WqzAGEbwz80ov3+sow3k7wV
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’ 8/7/24, 12:04 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2019 Sep 12 66,421 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, * Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
*+  Fluids checked
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2020)un 8 74,577 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, * Anti-theft/keyless system checked
Canada
2021 Jan 15 82,978 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, + Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
Canada Qil and filter changed
2021 Jun 14 88,493 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, *  Tailgate/hatch latch replaced
Canada
2021 Oct 28 91,977 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, -+ Tires rotated
Canada Oil and filter changed
2021 Nov 26 93,023 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, +  Tire(s) balanced
Canada Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
2022 Jun 13 99,361 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, +  Tires rotated
Canads 0il and filter changed
2023 Jan 10 107,678 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, *  Tiresrotated
Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2023 Jul 17 115,501 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, «  Oiland filter changec
Canada
2024 )ul 2 127,903 KM MSA Ford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Fluids checked
0il and filter changed
Intercooler serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
N
% )
<) Open Recalls
Recall #: 22551 | REAR VIEW CAMERA REPLACEMENT DUE TO A FOGGY IMAGE  Recall Date: 2022 Aug 30
Recall Description
ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE IMAGE ON YOUR REAR VIEW CAMERA MAY BECOME PROGRESSIVELY FOGGY OR CLOUDY OVER TIME WITH CONTINUED EXPOSURE TO SUNLIGHT, POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN
INABILITY TO SEE THE REAR VIEW CAMERA IMAGE.
Remedy
PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE REAR VIEW CAMERA FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.
This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact FORD or visit Ford's website.
? ford.com/st alls/)
P! PP

Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

|
i 2017 Sep 26 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Service Record Vehicle serviced
i Red Deer County, Alberta,

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=+XY 1hOvwi/WqzAGEbwz80ov3+sow3k7wV
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Canada
2017 Oct 24 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer County, Alberta,
Canada
2017 Nov 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use; Lease
Vehicle colour nated as light gray
2017 Nov3 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer County, Alberta,
Canada
2017 Nov 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Pravious Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as light gray
2017 Dec22 Cam Clark Ford - Red Deer Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer County, Alberta,
Canada
2018 Aug 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as light gray
2019 Mar 22 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as light gray
2019 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Sep t Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Sep 12 66,421 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada
2020)un 8 74,577 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Aug 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Nov 30 Insurance Records Glass Record $866.66
British Columbia, Canada
2021Jan 15 82,978 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 jun14 88,493 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Oct 28 81,977 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Nov 26 93,023 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbatsford, British Cofumbia,
Canada
2022 Mar 19 Insurance Records Glass Record $707.22
British Columbia, Canada
2022 )Jun 13 99,361 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Aug 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa! Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehidle colour noted as gray

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=+XY 1hOvwi/WqzAGEbwz8ov3+sow3k7wV
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Aug 30 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 22551
2023 Jan 10 107,678 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Jul17 115,501 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced |
Abbotsford, British Columbia, |
Canada
2023 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 May 20 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2024 May 20 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION
2024 Jul 2 127,903 KM MSA Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada

i

1CBC Disclaimer

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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_A Lien Details

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia

LA b AR+ b 4 PPSA SECURITY AGREEMENT ++ bbbt bbbbat bbb bbabaussbins

**+* DISCHARGED ***
Reg, Date: MAY 07, 2019 Reg. Length: 7 YEARS
Reg, Time: 10:16:52 Expiry Date: MAY 07, 2026

Base Reg. #: 483018L

Secured Party:  THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
10 WRIGHT BOULEVARD
STRATFORD ON NSA 7X9

Base Debror:  ALEXANDRIUK, ALLLEN  WILLIAM Birthdate: MAR 03, 58
(individual) 8312 PEACOCK ST
MISSION BCV2V 628

Vehicle Collazeral:
Type Serial & Year/Make/Madel MH Reg.#
My 1FT8W3BT7HEE6450 2017/FORD/FISA SID

this registration.

ther vehicle or

. It will arch.

Registering Party:  D+H LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (2NS)
2 ROBERT SPECK PARKWAY, ISTH F
MISSISSAUGA ON L4Z 1HE

TOTAL DISC
Reg #:529634Q Reg. Dare: JUL 25, 2024
Reg. Time: 05:04:50
Buse Reg. Type: PPSA SECURITY AGREEMENT
Base Reg. # 4830181 Base Reg, Date: MAY 07, 2019

Registering Party: D+ H LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
2 ROBERT SPECK PARKWAY, 1STH FLOOR
‘MISSISSAUGA ON L4Z 1H8

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=+XY1hOvwi/WqzAGEbwz80ov3+sow3k7wV
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